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3rd December 2024

LIST OF CO-OPTED MEMBERS OF THE NIGERIAN BAR
ASSOCIATION NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (NEC) 2024- 2026

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 8(1)(e) of the Constitution
of the Nigerian Bar Association, 2015 (as amended in 2021), the
National Executive Council (NEC) at its meeting held on 7t of
November 2024 in Enugu, approved the co-option of 150
distinguished members of the Association as NEC members for
2024-2026. The list is as follows:

. PRINCE LATEEF FAGBEMI, SAN
. ISA HAYATU CIROMA, SAN
. HAJIA SADIYA TURAKI

. BEATRICE JEDDY-AGBA
. DANIEL TELA

ISHAQ HUSSAINI MAGAJI, SAN

. GAMBO SALEH

. EMEKA NGIGE, SAN

9. HAJIA LARABA SHUAIBU

10. AMINA AGBAJE

11. SYLVANUS TAHIRI, SAN

12. LAWAL PEDRO, SAN

13. DR. BEN ODOH

14. EKEMEJERO OHWOVORIOLE, SAN
15. FERDINAND ORBIH, SAN

16. OKEY AKOBUNDU

17. OLUSEGUN THOMAS OLAOTAN
18. ABDULAZIZ SANI, SAN

19. MUSIBAU ADETUNBI, SAN

NATIONAL OFFICERS:

CONNONUT DN WIN =

Mazi Afam Josiah Osigwe, SAN - President
Dr. Mobolaji Ojibara - General Secretary; Sebastine Anyia - 1st Vice-President; Mrs. Bolatumi Olasunbo Animashaun - 2nd Vice President; Zainab Aminu Garba - 3rd Vice-President;
Blessing Imo Udofa-Poromon - Treasurer; Nyada Auta - Welfare Secretary; Bridget ljeoma Edokwe - Publicity Secretary;
Henry Barnabas Ehi - Assistant General Secretary; Ebiere Emmanuella Ekpese - Assistant Publicity Secretary



20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

ABDUL MOHAMMED, SAN

AMA ETUWEWE, SAN
CHARLES AJUYA, SAN
OLUSEGUN FABUNMI, SAN
YINKA KOTOYE, SAN
JOHNSON J. USMAN, SAN
MOSES EBUTE, SAN

EMEKA ANAENUGWU, SAN
SAMMIE SOMIARI, SAN

MBA UKWENI, SAN

FIDELIS MBADUGHA, SAN
HUSSAINI ZAKARIYA, SAN
ANTHONY A. MALIK, SAN
KEHINDE OGUNWUMIJU, SAN
HUSSAINI GARUNGABAS

SEN. KAKA SHEU LAWAN, SAN
BABATUNDE OGALA, SAN
ADAMSON ADEBORO, SAN
PROF U.U CHUKWUMAEZE, SAN
EJIKE EZENWA, SAN

EMEKA ETIABA, SAN
OLAYIWOLA AFOLABI, SAN
KOLAPO KOLADE, SAN
SOLOMON UMOH, SAN
IFEANYI OBIAKOR, SAN

PAUL KASIM, SAN

ABDUL ATTADOGA IBRAHIM, SAN
ABDULWAHAB MOHAMMED, SAN
PAUL HARRIS OGBOLE, SAN
MUSA ATTAH, SAN

ATTAH OCHINKE

HANNATU SIMON DAUDA
AMAKA EZENO
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KELVIN EJELONU
CHUKWUMA EZEALA
KINGSLEY OGUNJI

DARE AKANDE

FELIX OKOROTIE, SAN
RASAQ ISENALUMHE
CHIEF ADE OMOLE
KAZEEM ADEBANJO
DAWUD SULAYMAN
LUQMAN LAOYE

PROF IBRAHIM ABIKAN
TONY IROAGALACHI
TOPE OLAJOLO
CHUKWUDI OBIEZE, SAN
PROF KAMAL DAWUD
OSELOKA OSUIGWE, SAN
GWEKE AKUDIHOR

AYO ASALA, SAN

FESTUS OKOYE
MUSTAPHA ABUBAKAR, SAN
OGBONNA IGWENYI
SAMSON AUDU

NKOYO AMA

DAME NGOZ| ASHARA
JAPHETH OPAWALE
MAIMUNA ESEGINE
ZAINAB IBRAHIM GHANDI
AMINU GADANYA

TOLU BABALEYE
JOSEPH AGU

NNAA DUM-EEMENE MONEY
NIRI DARONG
MOHAMMED ADELODUN



86. BARBARA OMOSUN

87. NNAMDI ANAGOR

88. KELECHI ONWU

89. NUHU EGYA

90. IKECHUKWU MALEDO
91. AFAM OKEKE

92. YEMI AKANGBE, SAN

93. OYINKANSOLA BADEJO-OKUSANYA
94. NANA GANKI

95. MUSTAPHA IMAM

96. SAGIR GEZAWA

97. PROF BABAFEMI BADEJO
98. CHINEDU OMESURUM
99. DR. CASHMIR OPURUM
100. FRANCIS OKALA

101. AHAM EJELAM, SAN
102. VICTOR EZEONWUMELU
103. IZUCHUKWU NSOFOR
104. ADA EDOZIE

105. JUBRIL SAMUEL OKUTEPA, SAN
106. ADETUNJI OSHO

107. CHIDI AROH

108. OBASI NWABUEZE-OBI
109. OLUWASEUN AJOBA
110. CHUKWUMA OSENYENIM
111. MATTHEW OSUME

112. HAUWA YAKUBU

113. JOSHUA USMAN

114. EKO EJEMBI EKO, SAN
115. BASIL AGUIGWO

116. IDRIS ABAYOMI SHEU
117. BABAJIDE KOKU, SAN
118. ABDULWASI ALFA
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EDDIE OKHANIGBE

UCHE UMENNE

LUKA MUSA HARUNA

EZE ESEAGWU

ALIYU ISAH ABUBAKAR
UME MADUKA

ADIZUA OKOROAFOR
OKEY OHAGBA

GARBA TETENGI, SAN
PAULINE TARFA

FRANCIS EKWERE
OLUWOLE AKINTOKUNBO
DANIEL KIP

IBRAHIM ALIYU NASARAWA
PROF. OGUGUA IKPEZE
OSAS JUSTY ERHABOR
STANLEY DOZIE IMO, SAN
OLAKANMI SAM FALADE
TAWO EJA TAWO, SAN
HAFSAT SANI KABARA
ABASS ABUBAKAR AKINBOLADE
PRECIOUS ABI

EKE ONUMAJULU

JUBRIL ALI

ADAM TANKO JIBRIL
OLUWATOFUNMI ISAAC ADULOJU
HALIMA OYIZA MOMOH
OSATO UWAGBOE
OUMAR CIROMA

ABASS SANNI

OROMA AZEEZ

RACHAEL PRINCEWILL



| congratulate you on your well-deserved appointment and look

forward to your impactful contributions.
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Mazi Afam Osigwe, SAN
President



